
 2024 Green Infrastructure Champions

First Name Last Name Email Organization Classes Attended
Abdul Razzak Doughan abdulrazzakd@gmail.com NJIT 1,4,5,8,9, and 10
Abigail Burkholder abburkhold@pa.gov PA DEP 2,3,4,5,7,8,9, and 10
Adaria Armstrong adariaar@bridgetonlibrary.org Bridgeton Public Library 1,6,7,9, and 10
Aelaf Abebe a.abebe@hw.ac.uk Heriot Watt University 2,3,4,8, and 10
Aimee Bentley hort4hire@gmail.com Sustainable Audubon 1,2,4,6,7,8, and 10
Alex Beyer alexbeyer@gmail.com Barrington Green Team 4,5,6,7,8,9, and 10
Alexa Reed areed@brunoassociatesinc.com Bruno Associates 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9, and 10
Ali Clift aclift@cumberlandswcd.org Cumberland County Soil & Water Conservation District 1,2,3,4,6,7, and 8
Alison Dixon adixon@berkshireplanning.org Berkshire Regional Planning Commission 1,2,3,7,8,9, and 10
Alison Wilkes wilkesar@gmail.com Sustainable Highland Park 2,3,4,5,6,7,8, and 10
Allison Fahey allisonj.fahey@me.com Burgis Associates 2,3,4,5,6,8,9, and 10
Allison Nevulis avn28@envsci.rutgers.edu Rutgers 1,2,3,4,7,9, and 10
Alyssa Danter adanter@erinj.com Environmental Resolutions, Inc. 2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9, and 10
Aminatiyyah Dia Tiadia11@gmail.com N/a 1,2,3,4,5,8, and 10
Amren Frechette afrechette@cumberlandswcd.org Cumberland County Soil and Water Conservation District 1,3,6,7,9, and 10
Amy Miller abmiller@accdpa.org Allegheny County Conservation District 2,3,6,8, and 9
Andre' Masud andremasud7@gmail.com Fresh Start Academy 4,5,6,7,8,9, and 10
Andrea Piazza piazzaeng@optimum.net Piazza Engineering 1,3,4,5,7,8, and 10
Andy Stone andystoneny@gmail.com South Orange Environmental Commission 1,2,3,4,5,6, and 10
Angela Panaccione apanaccione@pvpc.org Pioneer Valley Planning Commission 1,2,3,4,6, and 8
Ann Devine adevine@pa.gov PA Department of Environmental Protection 2,3,4,6,7,9, and 10
anne swerdloff anne.swerdloff@gmail.com New Brunswick Environmental Commission 1,2,3,4,9, and 10
Anne Price aprice@waterspirit.org Waterspirit 2,3,4,5,7,8,9, and 9
annette loveless annette500watts@yahoo.com Lawrence Township Environmental Committee 2,3,6,7,and 8
Antonios Panagopoulos apanagopoulos@fanwoodnj.org Borough of Fanwood 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,9, and 10
Apolonia Galie pola.galie@gmail.com Medford Township 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,9, and 10
Arthur Veilleux artmatters2@gmail.com Rutgers Master Gardeners of Monmouth County 1,2,3,5, and 6
Ashley Ontiveros ashley.ontiveros@gza.com GZA GeoEnvironmental 2,3,4,6,7,8,9, and 10
Bianca Aniski baniski@lbischools.org Long Beach Island Consolidated School District 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9, and 10
Bill Matulewicz wmatulewicz@verizon.net Colliers Eng. and Design 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8, and 10
Brian Messler Jersey City Municipal Utilities Authority 1,2,3,4, and 5
Brian Moore brian@expmoore.com Expect Moore Consulting LLC 3,7,8,9, and 10
Brittany Sweigart Beyer brit130@gmail.com Barrington Green Team 3,5,6,7,8, and 10
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Carla Rodrigo carlarodrigoh@gmail.com PEACE NJ 1,2,3,4,5,6, and 8
Caroline McFarland caroline.elisabeth.mcfarland@gmail.com AmeriCorps 2,3,5,6, and 8
Catherine Duckett cduckett@monmouth.edu Monmouth University 2,3,5,7,8,9, and 10
Charlene Galiano galiano.charlene@gmail.com Self 6,7,8,9, and 10
Chris Cosenza chris.s.cosenza@gmail.com LRK, Inc. 2,3,4,6,8, and 9
Chris Sotiro wma8.njwap@gmail.com AmeriCorps 2,3,4,5,6,7,8, and 10
Christian Whitaker Christian.Whitaker@dep.nj.gov NJDEP 2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9, and 10
Christopher Rentko crentko@montgomerynj.gov Montgomery Township 1,2,3,7, and 8
Christopher Cavalieri chriscav262@gmail.com Rowan University 5,6,7,8,9, and 10
Christopher Venter christopher@venter.com Retired 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9, and 10
Claire Paul Claire.Paul18@gmail.com NJ Watershed Ambassadors Program 2,3,6,8,9, and 10
Clare Levourne Clevo3@hotmail.com LRWP 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9, and 10
Claudia Luna luna7676clau@gmail.com Independiente 3,4,5,7,8,9, and 10
Colette Adams adams.colette@gmail.com Music studio 2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9, and 10
Corinne Michaud-LeBlanc corinne.l.michaud-leblanc@maine.gov Maine Dept of Inland Fisheries & Wildlife 1,2,3,4, and 10
Courteny Morehouse cmorehouse@berkshireplanning.org Berkshire Regional Planning Commission 2,3,4,6,and 8
cynthia varamo cmvaramo@gmail.com Green Team 2,3,4,5,8, and 9
Daniel Ackerman danieljackerman@yahoo.com Improvement District Solutions LLC 3,4,5,6,7,8, and 9
Danielle McGowan dmcgowan@acorn-engineering.com Acorn Engineering 2,3,4,5,7,8, and 10
Dave Parsons pineykingsnake@gmail.com RMGANJ 3,4,5,6,7,8,9, and 10
David Butler manddbutler@verizon.net Washington Borough, NJ Shade Tree Commission & Green Team Committee 1,2,3,5,6,7, and 10
David Refkin davidrefkin@gmail.com Green Ridgewood 1,2,4,6,7,8, and 10
David Scala dscala@paterson.k12.nj.us Paterson Public Schools 2,3,5,6,7,8, and 10
Deborah Dicosmo ddicosmo@rosellepark.net Clean Community 2,3,4,6,7, and 9
Dee Danks prettybirds@verizon.net Barrington Green Team 4,5,6,7,8,9, and 10
Denise Wilkins denise@jacobscreekwatershed.org Jacobs Creek Watershed Association 5,6,7,8, and 9
Denise Covert denise.heeter@rutgers.edu Rutgers, The State University of New Jersey 1,2,3,4,7,8,9, and 10
Denise Zimmer denisezimmer@bethegood.co New Brunswick Environmental Commission 2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9, and 10
Diane Surmonte dianesurmonte@gmail.com Ross Lake Park Native Plant Garden 1,2,3,4,5,6,8,9, and 10
Elaine Biddulph rosesandlace3201@aol.com Ocean County Master Gardeners 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9, and 10
Elizabeth Quinn Sustainable Audubon Green Team 1,2,3,5,6, and 8
Elizabeth Gorman elizabeth.m.gorman3.ctr@army.mil Sol Solutions, LLC 2,4,5,6,7, and 10
Elizabeth Shelton Holmdel Green Team 1,2,4,6,8,9, and 10
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Ellen Haggerty ellenmhaggerty@yahoo.com Virginia Tech 1,2,3,4,6,9, and 10
Emily Vasquez emilycathvasquez@gmail.com Hampton - Clarke, Inc. 1,2,3,4,5,7,8, and 9
Erin Bennett ebennett@princetonhydro.com Princeton Hydro 1,2,3,5,6,8,9, and 10
Evan Straus N/A 1,3,4,5,6,7, and 8
Evelyn Ramos evramos13@gmail.com Self 1,2,3,4,5, and 7
Faith Teitelbaum faithteitel@gmail.com Long Branch Environmental Commission/ Whale Pond Brook Watershed Association 1,2,3,5,6,7,8,9, and 10
Fred Dillon fdillon@southportland.org South Portland Water Resource Protection Department 1,3,4,6,7,8,9, and 10
George Rodriguez LVA 2,4,5,6,7,8,9, and 10
Gregory Cosentino lbgcosen@yahoo.com NA 1,2,3,4,5,9, and 10
Gregory Evans gevans@keyengineers.com Key Engineers, Inc. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9, and 10
Hanif Dwyer Newark Department of Health & Community Wellness 4,5,6,7,9, and 10
Hannah Baksh hannahbaksh12@gmail.com Non Profit 1,2,3,4,6, and 7
Hans Hummel Hummel_hans@hotmail.com Pilot Chemical 1,2,3,4, and 7
Heather Huntt hhuntt@cumberlandswcd.org Cumberland County Soil and Water Conservation District 1,2,3,4,6, and 9
Herbert Arbeiter Arbeiter@optonline.com Master Gardeners of Bergen County 2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9, and 10
Irene Marx irenechanmarx@gmail.com Sustainable Highland Park 1,2,4,5,6,8,9, and 10
Irene Foley ifoley53@comcast.net Master Gardener 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9, and 10
Ivan Wei verdebrosinfo@gmail.com The Wei LLC 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9, and 10
Jason Rotter jrotter@co.morris.nj.us Morris County Office of Planning and Preservation 1,2,3,5,6,7,8,9, and 10
Jeanette Bergeron jbergeron@optimum.net Green Team 2,3,4,5,6,7,8, and 9
Jeff Sampson jsampson@primeeng.com Prime AE 1,2,6,7, and 9
Jeffrey Entin jentin@slrconsulting.com SLR Consulting 1,2,3,4,6,8,9, and 10
Jena Adkisson adkisson.jena@epa.gov Environmental Protection Agency 1,2,3,5,6,8, and 9
Jennifer Beers Jbeers@woodardcurran.com Woodard and Curran 2,4,5,6,9, and 10
Jennifer Otenti Southern Maine Community College 1,3,4,5,6,8, and 9
Jessica Miller jessnicolemiller@gmail.com Rutgers environmental steward 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8, and 10
Joan Hubertus jhubertus@aol.com Self 1,2,3,4,6,7,8,9, and 10
Joana Clark joana.clark@tpl.org Trust for Public Land 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9, and 10
joe Vincze joe_vincze@yahoo.com North Brunswick Environmental Commission 2,3,4,5,6,7, and 8
Joey Lee joey_lee81@yahoo.com Jersey City Municipal Utilities Authority 3,4,5,6,7,8, and 10
John Kuchinski jkuchinski@lewistonmaine.gov City of Lewiston 2,3,4,5,6,7,9, and 10
jordan Vazquez vectures.3@gmail.com Vec's Hobby Flows LLC 1,2,3,4, and 5
Joseph Labriola jlabriola49@optimum.net Clifton Environmental Comission 2,3,4,7, and 9
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Joseph Laverriere jlaverriere@sacomaine.org City of Saco 1,2,4,5, and 8
Joseph Newman Jersey City Municipal Utilities Authority 1,2,3,4,6,7,8,9, and 10
Joshua Ward jward@pemberton-twp.com Pemberton Township Council 2,3,4,6,7, and 8
Joshua Morris morrisj@waynetownship.com Wayne Environmental Commission 1,2,4,5,6,7,8,9, and 10
Judy Rondeau judith.rondeau@mass.gov MassDEP 1,2,3,4,5,8,9, and 10
Julianna Monts jmonts@woodardcurran.com Woodard & Curran 2,3,7,8, and 9
Julianna McVeigh julianna.mcveigh@yale.edu Yale School of Public Health, William Paterson University 1,2,4,7,9, and 10
Julianne Galuppo jgaluppo@hillsborough-nj.org Township of Hillsborough 4,5,6,7,8, and 10
Julie Roberts julie.roberts@opkansas.org City of Overland Park 1,2,3,4,7, and 8
Justin Toth j.toth@jcmua.com Jersey City Municipal Utilities Authority 2,3,4,5,6,7,8, and 10
Kai Olson-Sawyer kbynos@gmail.com Consultant 4,5,6,7,8,9, and 10
Kara Hasko khasko@mcscd.org Morris County Soil Conservation District 2,3,4,8,9, and 10
Karen Rutberg klrutberg@aol.com RutbergGeoponics 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,9, and 10
Kat Del Mundo kdelmundo2018@gmail.com NJWAP Americorps 2,3,5,6, and 8
Katherine Hines kbhines15@gmail.com N/A 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9, and 10
Kathy Hale khale@raritanbasin.org NJWSA 2,3,5,6,7, and 8
Kayode Olofinro olofinrok@ci.newark.nj.us Newark DOH 3,4,6,7,9, and 10
Keith Parham kparham@unitedenergyadvisors.com United Energy Advisors 3,4,5,6,7,8,9, and 10
Kelly Rypkema klrypkema@gmail.com Mercer County Park Commission 2,4,5,6,8,9, and 10
Kristen McLaughlin mclaughlin@driveless.com Cross County Connection TMA 3,4,5,6,7,8, and 10
Kristin Lampe sunny0912@aol.com Barrington Green Team 3,5,6,7,9, and 10
Laney Britten mrs.britten@gmail.com Franklin Township Hunterdon Environmental Commission 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9, and 10
Lara Vezard lav124@scarletmail.rutgers.edu AmeriCorps & Rutgers Cooperative Extension 3,4,6,7,8, and 10
Leah Soloway leah.soloway@maine.edu New England Environmental Finance Center 3,4,5,7,9, and 10
Lee Widman leewidman@gmail.com Ventnor Green Team 2,3,4,5,7,8,9, and 10
Leslie Krone-Speck kronespeck@gmail.com Fanwood Borough 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9, and 10
Lisa Jordan ljordan@drew.edu Drew University 1,2,3,4,and 10
Lorraine Freeney jerseycitybirds@gmail.com Jersey City Birds 1,3,4,5,6,7,8,9, and 10
Louise Senior louisesenior@princetonk12.org Riverside School Garden, Princeton Public schools 1,2,3,4, and 5
Lynn Leavitt lleavitt@westbrook.me.us City of Westbrook, Maine 2,3,4,5,6,7,8, and 10
Lynne Carsillo lcs0366@gmail.com Sustainable Maple Shade 1,2,3,4,5,7,8, and 10
m bennett mab7497@gmail.com NA 2,4,7,9, and 10
Magali Rojas magali@heartlandconservationalliance.org Heartland Conservation Alliance 1,2,3,4,5,7,and 9
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Malcolm Harper Malcolm.Harper@mass.gov MassDEP 1,2,3,5,6,8, and 9
Margaret weber mweberdc@aol.com Sustainable Maple Shade 1,2,3,6,7,8, and 10
Maria Elena Jennette Kozak planningboard@hollandtownship.org Holland Township 1,2,3,4,5,7,8, and 9
Mark Basnage mbasnage@makeknowledge.org MakeKnowledge 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9, and 10
Mark Lesko Lostfish222@gmail.com Sustainable Highland Park 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9, and 10
Marlene Krajewski marlene.krajewski@ct.gov CT DEEP 1,2,3,6,7,8,9, and 10
Maryanne Illes maryanneilles10@gmail.com Master Gardener 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9, and 10
Maryrose Little maryrose.little@gmail.com Holmdel Green Team 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8, and 10
Massimo Piazza maspiazza@yahoo.com Piazza Engineering 1,3,4,5,7,8,9, and 10
Matthew Vicari mvicari3@yahoo.com Music Forever LLC 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9, and 10
Maureen Bruins mbruins@paterson.k12.nj.us Paterson Public Schools 2,3,6,7, and 10
Meliha Shiu Pihura bhengall@gmail.com Sustainable Highland Park 1,3,4,7,8, and 9
Michael Foster mfoster@oobmaine.com Town of Old Orchard Beach 2,3,4,7,8, and 10
Mike Martzahl mmartz@optonline.net Self Employed 1,2,3,4,8, and 9
MJ Wilson mj.wilson@fema.dhs.gov FEMA, Region 2 1,2,4,5,6,7,8, and 10
Molly V Walker mollvwalk@aol.com Monmouth County Master Gardeners 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9, and 10
Morgan Crouch morgancrouch121@gmail.com AmeriCorps NJ Watershed Ambassadors Program - Hosted through NJDEP 2,3,7,8, and 10
Mustafizur Rahaman rahama16@students.rowan.edu Rowan University 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9, and 10
Nancy Fishman nancyfishman2020@gmail.com Pennington Environmental Commission 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9, and 10
Nancy Martinez njcreeksong@gmail.com Rutgers Master Of Somerset County 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9, and 10
Nancy Roberts-Lawler nancy@peacenj.org PEACE NJ 1,2,4,5,7,8,9, and 10
Natalie Young NJDEP 1,2,4,6, and 9
Nathan Whetten nwhetten@yarmouth.ma.us Yarmouth Department of Public Works 1,2,4,5,6,8,9, and 10
Onofrio Riga triga@hillsborough-nj.org Hillsborough Township Parks dept. 1,2,3,4,6,7,8,and 10
Osmaro Ruiz City of East Orange 4,5,6,7, and 8
Patrick McGettigan mcgettigan.patrick@epa.gov EPA 5,6,7,8,9, and 10
Patty Gambarini pgambarini@pvpc.org Pioneer Valley Planning Commission 1,2,3,4, and 9
Patty Almberg palmberg64@gmail.com Environmental Protection Commission 1,2,3,4,5,6,8, and 10
Paul Barton nyr3511@hotmail.com Wayne Environmental Commission 1,3,4,5, and 7
Paul Dezii pdezii@erinj.com Environmental Resolutions Inc. 2,3,4,5,8, and 9
Peggy Read Barrington Green team 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9, and 10
ralph simon lemetrix@yahoo.com Simon sez contracting llc 1,2,4,6,8, and 10
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Rebecca Ackley rebecca.ackley@dep.nj.gov New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection 1,2,3,4,6,and 9
Reina Segura rsegura@trentonnj.org City of Trenton 1,2,4,5,6,and 9
Rich Kerr KerrR@evesham-nj.gov Evesham Twp Parks and Open Space 2,3,5,6, and 9
Robert Mugler Robertmugler@gmail.com Sustainable Audubon 1,2,3,4,7,8,9, and 10
Robyn George shadetree@lopatcongtwp.com Lopatcong Township Shade Tree Commission 1,3,4,6,7,8,9, and 10
Rodolfo A Serrano-Rodriguez rserrano@neoeraconstruction.com NEO ERA, LLC 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9, and 10
Ronald Kelton rkelton@portlandmaine.gov Water Resources Public Works 1,2,4,5,6,7, and 9
Rosemary Bernardi roebernardi@yahoo.com None 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,9, and 10
Sandra Redder Environmental Commission 2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9, and 10
Sangeeta Doshi SDoshi@chnj.gov Cherry Hill Township 1,2,5,7, and 10
Sarah O'Leary soleary@citybloom.org Greater Newark Conservancy 2,4,5,6,7,8,9, and 10
Sarah Friend sarah.friend@highlands.nj.gov NJ Highlands Council 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,9, and 10
Scott Ulrick scottyulrick@gmail.com AmeriCorps Watershed Ambassadors Program 2,6,7,8,9, and 10
Shannon Danz shannon.danz13@gmail.com Camden County Public Library System 6,7,8,9, and 10
Shannon Duerr shannon.duerr@dec.ny.gov NYS Department of Environmental Conservation 2,3,4,6,9, and 10
Sharon Petzinger, NJFW sharon.petzinger@gmail.com Lebanon Township Environmental Commission 1,2,3,5,6,8, and 9
Sheena Lu sheena.lu@wsp.com WSP USA 2,3,4,5,7, and 10
Sherri Lilienfeld slilienfeld214@gmail.com eXp Realty and Margate Sustainability (Volunteer) 2,3,4,5, and 10
Sherry Morris sogrowit@gmail.com Master Gardewnerds 1,2,3,4,8, and 9
Skip Jonas skip.jonas@gmail.com Private citizen, volunteer 1,2,3,4, and 10
Sona Soni sona1soni@hotmail.com Princeton Lions Club 6,7,8,9, and 10
Soumya Dharmavaram soumya@comcast.net Self employed 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9, and 10
stacey weksler sweksler@dover.nj.us TOWN OF DOVER 1,2,3,4,5,6,8,9, and 10
Stephen Holman stephen.holman@dep.nj.gov New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection 1,2,3,4,6,7, and 10
Sue Kleinberg JLifeNJ 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,and 10
Susan Paul shield_lichens0i@icloud.com Self employed 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9, and 10
Taha Adnan tahaadnan73@gmail.com NJIT 1,3,4,6, and 10
Teruo Sugihara tsugihara49@msn.com Sustainable Audubon 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,and 8
Timisha Woods timisha_woods@yahoo.com Double Up Investments LLC 1,2,3,4,8, and 10
Tom Milligan tom.milligan@biddefordmaine.org CITY OF BIDDEFORD 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9, and 10
Vanessa Taylor nessay720@gmail.com Rutgers Master Gardener 2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9, and 10
Wilmar Dossantos wdossantos@hillsborough-nj.org Townships 1,2,3,4,5,6,7, and 9
Zayibeth Carballo zcarballo@westorange.org Township of West Orange 1,3,4,5,6,7,8,9, and 10


